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Piyapat Kultanan <aun.piyapat@gmail.com> 11 April zurghar 14:33

To: Dr Teo Siew Yean <siewyean.teo@ubd.edu.bn>, Dr Sabrina binti Dato Paduka Hj Mohd Daud
<sabrina.daud@ubd.edu.bn>, oumravy <oumravy@yahoo.com>, panhatey@yahoo.com, assistant-headoia@ugm.ic.id,
International Office <io-ui@ui.ac.id>, dedes@pusat.itb.ac.id, rika@lppm.itb.ac.id, Ni Nyoman Tri Puspaningsih
<nyomantri@yahoo.com>, int.partnership@global.unair.ac.id, soubin@nuol.edu.la, Soubin Sisavath
<soubinlpdr@gmail.com>, YONG ZULINA BINTI ZUBAIRI <yzulina@um.edu.my>, ler_dir@um.edu.my;,
yazrina@ukm.edu.my, Pengarah PHA <pghpha@ukm.edu.my>, cefrhn@usm.my, harun salim ba <hafizal@usm.my>,
Zelina Env <zelina@upm.edu.my>, Director Putra International <dir.intl@upm.edu.my>, "Dr. Mohamad Farizal Bin
Rajemi" <farizal@uum.edu.my>, khairy@uum.edu.my, dr-chawchaw sein <dr.chawchawsein@gmail.com>,
uy.iro.2017@gmail.com, Thidar Win <thidarhtwewin@gmail.com=, Thida Win <thida09@gmail.com>, Laurene Chua-
Garcia <laurene.chua-garcia@dlsu.edu.ph>, Ronee San Agustin <Ronee.sanagustin@dlsu.edu.ph=>, "UP Office of
Internationa Linkages (OIL)" <oil@up.edu.ph>, "Office of the Vice President for Academic Affairs, University of the
Philippines" <ovpaa@up.edu.ph>, "Jose M. Cruz" <jmcruz@ateneo.edu>, director.oir@ateneo.edu, "Vice President
(International Affairs)" <Vicepresident-ia@ntu.edu.sg>, D-OlA@ntu.edu.sg, Ho Yong Min <yongmin.ho@nus.edu.sg>, He
Tingfeng <tingfeng@nus.edu.sg>, Orion Kew <orion@nus.edu.sg>, matthewlee@smu.edu.sg,
wenchingtan@smu.edu.sg, Phonchai Chai-in <phonchai@buu.ac.th>, salman@buu.ac.th, Meenapat Krichtongpan
<Meenapat.k@chula.ac.th>, Smorn Navankasattusas <Smorn.n@chula.ac.th>, chulacia@gmail.com,
orbsw@mahidol.ac.th, International Relations Division Mahidol University <opinter@mahidol.ac.th>, 2s8nual §85715551U7
<omworalux@hotmail.com=, Ird cmu <irdemu@gmail.com>, Pattara Aiyarak <pattara.a@psu.ac.th>, ana.p@psu.ac.th,
Salma Kosumphant <salma.k@psu.ac.th>, Le Thi-Thu Huong <letth@vnu.edu.vn>, Thao Binh <thaodt@vnu.edu.vn>,
Itlong@vnuhem.edu.vn, Itttrieu@vnuhcem.edu.vn, hmtruong@vnuhcm.edu.vn, Phan Huy Hung 000983
<phhung@ctu.edu.vn>, Nguyen Van Be <nvbe@ctu.edu.vn>, Nguyen Vo Chau Ngan 001297 <nvcngan@ctu.edu.vn>
Cc: Dina Wintyas Saputri <dina.saputri@aseanfoundation.org>

Dear AUN Member Universities

Greetings from the ASEAN University Network!

On behalf of AUN, | am pleased to share with you news from ASEAN Foundation for the open application of ASEAN
Science & Technology Fellowship for 2018/2019.

The fellowship offers unique career advancement opportunity for early and mid-career scientists who are citizens and
residents of ASEAN to be placed for a year in sectoral or line ministries or other agencies within their home countries,
where they will devote their time, knowledge, and skills to encourage policymakers to use mare science-based
approaches in their policy- and decision-making while learning about the process of policy development and
implementation.

The deadline for application is 20 April 2018. Below is the information with active links and enclosed are the full
application package.

| would like to seek your kind support to circulate the information of ASEAN Science &Technology Fellowship
2018/2019 within your prestigious institution and potential applicants who may be interested in this fellowship
programme,

More information can be accessed online at http://bit.ly/ASEANSTFellow2018 or VDO presentation
at https:waw.youtube.comlwatch?\.r:ymdxx4tcBBO.

For any queries, please contact ASEANScienceFeIlows@aseanfoundation.org

Thank you very much for your support.

https:ffmaﬂ.googIe.com/ma]lfu!{)/?ui=2&ik=9c:228f607d&jsver=1 PMJ‘HrUWGs4.en_GB.&vfew:pt&q=Open%ZOApplicatfon%BA%20ASEAN%2OS%QBT%QOFeH
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Best regards,

Piyapat Kultanan
Programme Officer

ASEAN University Network (AUN) Secretariat
Chulalongkorn University

Phayathai Rd., Bangkok 10330

Tel: 662-2153640, 2153642 ext 105

Fax: 662-2168808

Email: aun.piyapat@gmail.com

2 attachments

@ ?g}glication Package - ASEAN S&T Fellowship (1).docx

ﬁ EDM Flyer on ASEAN S&T Fellowship (1).pdf
289K
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